Appointment of Concurrent Auditor for the period December 01, 2025 to September 30, 

2026 for RBI, Shillong. 

1. The applicant firm should be a Category-II/IV Concurrent Audit firm registered with 

ICAI for State of Meghalaya to be eligible for appointment as Concurrent Auditor. 

2. The minimum monthly remuneration will be Rs.47,200/- (Rupees Forty Seven 

thousand two hundred) inclusive of all costs and inclusive of GST. 

3. The applications indicating less than the minimum monthly remuneration will be 

rejected. 

4. The documentary evidence must be uploaded with respect to each criterion. The type 

of documents have been listed in Annex-C.

[...]

performance by the office. 

4. The presence of the Chartered Accountant/Partner of the firm is mandatory and his 

/her presence along with the requisite complement of staff on a regular basis will be 

monitored by the Bank. 

5. The minimum monthly remuneration would be ₹47,200/- (Rs. Forty Seven thousand 

Two Hundred only) inclusive of GST. The quotation should clearly mention the total 

monthly remuneration for undertaking the audit of RBI Shillong Office. The 

remuneration would be for the period of three years and will not be changed on 

renewal. 

6. The remuneration would be paid after deduction of Income Tax at source in terms